## RESOLUTION NO. 2703

WHEREAS, Salem Avenue (from Sherman Street to Geary Street) is a county road within the city limits of the City of Albany and is being improved to city standards; and

WHEREAS, said street will now be maintained by the City of Albany, Oregon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Albany hereby requests that Linn County take the necessary steps to transfer jurisdiction of Salem Avenue (from Sherman Street to Geary Street) to the City of Albany with the condition that the County will participate in the improvement cost in the amount of \$9,670.25.

DATED this 22nd day of July, 1987.

Jon Holma Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder